Customer Contact Name: Dr. Sandeep Pachpande



edX Inc. Enterprise Subscription Order Form Extension

Institution Name (Customer): ASM Group of institutions

As an existing edX	Online Camp	ous Essentials cu	istomer, edX i	s pleased to offe	er your institution	continued access to the

Email: chairman@asmedu.org

As an existing edX Online Campus Essentials customer, edX is pleased to offer your institution continued access to the **Online Campus Essentials** subscription offering through **June 30, 2022**.

If Customer (for clarity, the institution named above and below) agrees to continue its participation in the Online Campus Essentials subscription offering, fill in your institution's name and contact information above and the information requested below, sign where indicated, and send this document to edX by submitting via DocuSign. Alternatively, you may print this document, write in your institution's name and contact information above and the information below, and sign, scan and send it to edX via email to your edX Sales Representative. Please read this carefully, it is a binding legal agreement.

- 1. Existing edX Order; Products; Terms. Customer acknowledges and agrees that this edX Inc. Enterprise Subscription Order Form Extension ("Order Form Extension") is issued under and shall be subject to the covered Products, Order Details, Data Terms, and all terms and conditions as set forth in that certain edX Inc. Enterprise Subscription Order Form (Rev 11.17.20), as previously executed by Customer and edX, including for clarity the terms and conditions set forth in the edX Enterprise Sales Terms and Conditions located at https://www.edx.org/assets/enterprise_sales_terms_and_conditions.pdf. Except as expressly provided in this Order Form Extension, all of the terms and provisions of such previously executed order form are and will remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms used and not defined in this Order Form Extension shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in such previously executed order form.
- 2. <u>License Expiration Date</u>. Subscription Licenses covered by such previously executed order form shall instead expire on **June 30**, **2022**. For purposes of clarity, Enterprise Learners will be eligible to enroll in the verified certificate track of the courses included in the Online Campus Essentials Catalog until and including June 30, 2022 (for clarity, until 11:59 PM UTC) (the "<u>Subscription Period</u>"), upon which time such previously executed order form and this Order Form Extension shall expire.
- 3. <u>Effective Date; Reserved Rights</u>. This Order Form Extension will be deemed effective as of the date received by edX. Customer acknowledges and agrees that edX reserves the right in its sole discretion to void this Order Form Extension if Customer is not eligible for edX's Online Campus Essentials offering.
- 4. <u>Institution Signatory</u>. The person signing this Order Form Extension represents and warrants that he or she has full authority to execute this Order Form Extension on behalf of Customer.

Institution Name (Customer):	ASM Group of institutions
By (Signature):	DocuSigned by: SHOUTHAND ECB162F257CF4EE
Name:	Dr. Sandeep Pachpande
Title (Position):	Chairman
Date:	2021-08-11



Vaishali Jawale <vaishalijawale@asmedu.org>

Online Campus: Welcome to the edX Remote Access Program

2 messages

Rob Smith <rsmith@edx.org> To: vaishalijawale@asmedu.org Cc: Rishabh Jain <riain@edx.org> Tue, May 5, 2020 at 4:29 AM

Hello!

Welcome to the edX Remote Access Program. We are glad to have you join us in this program to provide free edX course access for staff and matriculated students. Please find herein your Digital Welcome Packet including your enrollment codes.

Please note that each code can only be used to enroll in one course, and cannot be reused, even if the learner unenrolls from the course. You only need to share the code found in column A of the attached spreadsheet with learners. See list of available courses here.

You will also have access to our Administrator Dashboard and Code Management Tool, where you will be able to access all your regularly updated learner progress reports and automate the most common code management activities in order to alleviate some of the manual operations:

- Assigning codes to learners (and sending an automated email)
- Reminding Learners of their available codes
- Tracking Redemptions
- Revoking (unassign) codes

In order to grant you access, please make an account at edx.org using the email address associated with your academic institution, and email us at customersuccess@edx.org to let us know this is done.

If you are new to edX, we recommend viewing the welcome video from our CEO, Anant Agarwal here. We also recommend encouraging your students to take the recently launched course How to Learn Online. The Verified Certificate for this course is free. Use the following coupon code before September 1, 2020 to upgrade at no cost to you: Y5ZADM5NU2AN5JU7. This does not impact your 5,000 codes attached here.

Getting Started for Admins

- 1. Email the Enterprise Customer Success Team (customersuccess@edx.org) to let them know who from your organization will need access to the admin dashboard and code management tool.
- 2. Distribute codes to learners via email or code management tool (if using code management tool, Step 1 must be complete).
- 3. Share guide for how to enroll in a course. (attached)

Attached, you will find the following:

- Your list of 5000 unique enrollment codes (set to expire on June 30, 2020)
- Student guide for how to redeem a coupon
- Admin Dashboard and Code Management Guides

Questions?

- Administrators please contact customersuccess@edx.org.
- Students should be directed to contact <u>info@edx.org</u>.

Best regards, The edX Team

Have a question about edX for Business? Contact: customersuccess@edx.org.

4 attachments

Enrollment via Coupon Code_ How it works.pdf

edX Admin Dashboard.pdf 2079K

Code Management Messaging_Single Use_Single Learner.pdf

coupon-report-for-orap-asminstitutes-may2020.csv 543K

Vaishali Jawale <vaishalijawale@asmedu.org> To: Sandeep Pachpande <chairman@asmedu.org> Tue, May 5, 2020 at 12:26 PM

[Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Warm Regards, Vaishali J.

(M) 9922991756

www.asmibmr.edu.in



CHANGING WORLD CHANGING LIVES

4 attachments

Enrollment via Coupon Code_ How it works.pdf

edX Admin Dashboard.pdf 2079K

Code Management Messaging_Single Use_Single Learner.pdf

coupon-report-for-orap-asminstitutes-may2020.csv 543K